11-4-11

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

11/07/2011



103635971

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OF United States Patent and Trademark Office?

T

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es),below:
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bank of America, N.A., Successor to Fleet Capital Corporation	Name:Gerber Scientific, Inc., Gerber Scientific International, Inc. & Gerber Scientific Products, Inc. & Gerber Tech Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	o Street Address: (as to all):24 Industrial Park Road West
Execution Date(s) December 17,7008 Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tolland
Joint Research Agreement	State:cT
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 06084
Other_Release of Security Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
See attached Schedule 4a	See attached Schedule 4b
Additional numbers a	uttached? XYes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 59
Name: Andrew Kupinse, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 2360
Internal Address: Cummings & Lockwood LLC	(or or o
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6 Landmark Square	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Stamford	8. Payment Information
State:Zip: _06901	_
Phone Number: 203-351-4174	Denosit Moseum Number
Fax Number: 203-708-3897	Deposit Account Number 11/07/2011 DTIMERL 00000036 09558575
Email Address: akupinse@cl-law.com	Authorized User Name 2360.00 DP
9. Signature:	11/3/11
Signature	Date
Andrew D. Kupinse Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

SCHEDULE 4A Patent Applications

Name	Aplication #	Application Date
Method for Making Die Boards, and Materials and Apparatus for Practicing the Method	09/558,575	04/26/00
Method for Making Die Boards, and Materials and Apparatus for Practicing the Method	09/948,855	09/07/01
Method of Compensating for Cutter Tool Deflection	09/425,505	10/29/99
Method for Calibration and Automatic Alignment in Friction Drive Apparatus	09/217,667	12/21/98
Perforated Vacuum Hold Down Surface	10/256,356	09/27/02
Method and Apparatus for Displaying an Image of a Sheet Material and Cutting Parts from the Sheet Material	09/150,277	09/09/98
Method for Aligning a Spatial Array of Pattern Pieces Comprising a Marker Method	09/928,280	08/10/01
Multi-Mode Continuous Printing	09/934,211	08/21/01
Method and Apparatus for Notifying Machine Operators of the Necessity for Preventative Maintenance	09/522,164	03/09/00
Conveyerized Apparatus for Performing Work Operations on One or More Layers of Sheet-Type Work Material	6,182,818	07/15/98

Schedule 4B Patents

Title	Appl. or Patent No.	Filing Date	<u>Issue</u> Date
Method for Making Die Boards, and Materials and Apparatus for Practicing the Method	6,170,376	03/17/99	01/09/01
Method and Material for Making a Coating Blanket for Use in Printing Presses	6,401,616	05/08/00	06/11/02
Apparatus for Cutting and Creasing Sheet Material	6,190,297	12/04/98	02/20/01
Method for Calibration and Automatic Alignment in Friction Drive Apparatus	6,276,586	04/10/00	08/21/01
Method and Apparatus for Producing Signs with Prismatic Letters and Graphic Images	5,575,099	05/03/95	11/19/96
Sheet Material for Printing or Performing Other Work Operations Thereon	6,392,681	04/08/99	05/21/02
Apparatus for Printing Graphic Images on Sheet Material Having an Ink Web Cassette with Constant Web Tension	6,388,693	07/31/98	05/14/02
Apparatus for Printing Graphic Images on Sheet Material Having an Ink Web Cassette with Constant Web Tension	5,808,654	11/15/95	09/15/98
Apparatus and Method for Performing a Work Operation with a Consumable Web	5,727,887	04/08/96	03/17/98
Method and Apparatus for Thermal Transfer Color Printing	6,002,416	10/24/96	12/14/99
Thermal Graphic Pen and Method of Use	6,205,088	05/14/98	03/20/01
Vacuum Workbed	6,322,265	04/08/99	11/27/01
Printing Apparatus Having Web-Cleaning Members for Removing Particles Affecting Print Quality	5,421,261	04/27/93	06/06/95
Apparatus and Method for Working on a Length of Web Material	5,765,481	03/11/97	06/16/98
Combined Computer, Display Screen, Keyboard and Mount Assembly	D423,466	09/04/98	04/25/00
Method and Apparatus for Printing on a Continuously Moving Sheet of Work Material	6,431,773	03/01/00	08/13/02
Method and Apparatus for Printing onto a	6,076,983	02/05/99	06/20/00

Continuously Advancing Web of Work Material			
Method and Apparatus for Printing on a Continuously Moving Sheet of Work Material	6,056,454	10/05/98	05/02/00
Method for Cutting a Layup of Sheet Material	6,502,489		
Non-Intrusive Part Identification System for Parts Cut from a Sheet Material	6,298,275	03/23/95	10/02/01
Apparatus for Bite Cutting Made to Order Garments	6,308,602	09/08/97	10/30/01
Pen and Ink Supply Tube Assembly for Plotters and the Like	6,160,563	07/21/95	12/12/00
Side and Edge Seal for Minimizing Vacuum Losses from a Permeable Support Surface	6,175,776	07/15/98	01/16/01
A Computerized Pattern Development System Capable of Direct Designer Input	5,341,305	05/02/91	08/23/94
Automatic Marker Making System and Method	5,703,781	09/05/96	12/30/97
Cutter Re-Sealer Using Tensioned Overlay and Related Method	5,289,748	04/23/92	03/01/94
Method and Apparatus for Pattern Matching with Active Visual Feedback	6,192,777	04/17/98	02/27/01
Apparatus and Method for Fabric Printing of Nested Printed Images	6,173,211	04/15/98	01/09/01
Garment Marker System Having Computer Assisted Alignment of Variable Contrast Cloth Designs	5,487,011	03/17/94	01/23/96
A Garment Cutting System Having Computer Assisted Pattern Alignment	5,333,111	05/02/91	07/26/94
Multipaneled Digitizer	5,684,692	09/08/95	12/04/97
Open Loop Control Apparatus and Associated Method for Cutting Sheet Material	5,418,711	09/21/93	05/23/95
Garment Marker System Having Computer Assisted Alignment with Symmetric Cloth Patterns	5,508,936	08/12/94	04/16/96
Method and Apparatus for Transforming a Part Periphery to be Cut from a Patterned Sheet Material	6,434,444	03/11/98	08/13/02
Vacuum Hold Down Conveyor System with Reduced Net Downward Force on a Belt	5,779,236	09/06/96	07/14/98
Jointed Barrier Strip	5,379,882	09/21/93	01/10/95
Controlled Zone Vacuum System	5,414,617	09/21/93	05/09/95

Cleaning Device for Cleaning Carpets	5,197,160	01/21/92	03/30/93
Adjustable Length Carriage Compatible for Use with Differing Spreading Table Widths and Types	5,264,067	04/23/92	11/23/93
Apparatus for Conveying and Cutting Sheet Material on a Vacuum Bed with System for Sealing End Portions of the Bed	5,596,917	02/18/94	01/28/97
Lubrication Aid for Treating Cutting Blade and Sharpener	5,609,082	04/04/95	03/11/97
Laser Material Processing Apparatus and a Work Table Therefor	5,632,915	08/29/94	05/27/97
Method and Apparatus for Cutting Sheet Material	6,178,859	11/12/97	01/30/01
Endless Conveyor Having Quick Release Slats	6,176,370	08/16/99	01/23/01
Side Seal Assembly for a Conveyorized Work Supporting Table with Vacuum Holddown	6,199,686	08/13/99	03/13/01
Method and Apparatus for Making a Graphic Product	5,537,135	01/22/93	07/16/96
Method and Apparatus for Making a Graphic Product	5,551,786	05/24/95	09/03/96
Printing Apparatus with Pressure Regulation	5,555,009	05/24/95	09/10/96
Printer with Feed Fault Detection	5,661,515	05/25/95	08/26/97
	1		ł

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, on May 9, 2003, Gerber Scientific, Inc., Gerber Scientific

International, Inc. (as successor in interest to Gerber Technology, Inc. and Gerber

Scientific Products, Inc.) and Gerber Coburn Optical, Inc. (collectively "Gerber") entered

into a Credit and Security Agreement with Fleet National Bank and Fleet Securities, Inc.;

WHEREAS, on May 9, 2003, pursuant to the Credit and Security

Agreement, Gerber and Fleet Capital Corporation ("Fleet") executed a Patent Collateral

Assignment and Security Agreement in which Gerber granted, assigned, transferred and

conveyed to Fleet a security interest in all right, title and interest in the Patent Collateral

(as defined in the Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement) to secure the

payment and performance in full of all obligations under the Credit and Security

Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement was

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2003 at Recl

014624, Frame 0770; and

WHEREAS, Bank of America, N.A. (as successor in interest to Fleet

Capital Corporation) acknowledges that Gerber has made full payment and performance of

all obligations under the Credit and Security Agreement and that the Credit and Security

Agreement has terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, Bank of America, N.A. irrevocably and

unconditionally releases the security interest in all right, title and interest in the Patent

Collateral (as defined in the Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement)

assigned and granted by Gerber pursuant to the May 9, 2003 Patent Collateral Assignment

and Security Agreement.

11788539v2

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (AS SUCCESSOR TO FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION)

Title: Sen at Wa President

Dated this 17⁺ of December, 2008.

11788539v2

11-4-11

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	DRM COVER SHEET
	rs only
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bank of America, N.A., Successor to Fleet Capital Corporation	Name: Gerber Scientific, Inc., Gerber Scientific International, Inc. & Gerber Scientific Products, Inc. & Gerber Technology Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: (as to all):24 Industrial Park Road West
Execution Date(s) December 17,7008	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tolland
Joint Research Agreement	State:cT
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 06084
○ Other_Release of Security Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
See attached Schedule 4a	See attached Schedule 4b
Additional numbers at	l ttached? ⊠Yes
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Andrew Kupinse, Esq.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_2.360
Internal Address: Cummings & Lockwood LLC	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6 Landmark Square	
City: Stamford	8. Payment Information
State: CT Zip: 06901	
Phone Number: 203-351-4174	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 203-708-3897	
Email Address: <u>akupinse@cl-law.com</u>	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	11/3/11
Signature	Date
Andrew D. Kupinse Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 027248 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 11/04/2011